The Sacramento County Environmental Management Department (EMD) now accepts electronic payments (credit cards & electronic checks) **online**.

Payment services provided by:













7-1-2023 Letter to Businesses

A message from the Director, Jennea Monasterio

The mission of the Sacramento County Environmental Management Department (EMD) is to protect public health and the environment by ensuring compliance with environmental regulations. In order to achieve compliance, EMD provides Sacramento County businesses and residents with education, training, and inspection services. EMD is a part of the Sacramento County Social Services Agency which provides local, state and federally mandated services and programs to the citizens of the seven cities and the unincorporated areas of Sacramento County.

The Environmental Management Department is comprised of two (2) divisions that perform these functions for retail food, public pools & spas, tobacco education, employee housing, detention facilities, noise control, childhood lead poisoning prevention, waste tires, hazardous material/waste storage, underground storage tanks, aboveground storage tanks, small water systems, cross connection, septic systems, medical waste, drinking water wells, site assessment & mitigation, and stormwater.

In past years EMD provided certain programs a credit where fines and penalties were collected and exceeded EMD's costs of enforcement. In fiscal year 2022-2023, penalty money did not exceed EMD's enforcement costs and therefore an enforcement credit will not be issued this year.

EMD is committed to providing you, the businesses and residents of Sacramento County, with services, resources, training and education. Visit our website at www.emd.saccounty.gov for more information.

Sacramento County Environmental Management Department 11080 White Rock Rd., Suite 200, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

Email: EMDinfo@saccounty.gov * website: emd.saccounty.gov

General Information 916-875-8484 * Office Hours: Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.